

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Kathleen M. Teasley was named "Minnesota's Outstanding Young Woman of 1987" after becoming the first women at the University of Minnesota College of Pharmacy to be promoted to Associate Professor and to be awarded tenure; and

WHEREAS: Kathleen Teasley has contributed much to the field of pharmacy, and to the University of Minnesota Hospital and Clinic through her work as an Associate Professor of Pharmacy and Director of Pharmacy Nutrition Support Services; and

WHEREAS: Kathleen Teasley's dedication to her field of work is obvious in her active professional involvement including, working on the Special Interest Group on Intravenous Therapy for the American Society of Hospital Pharmacists, serving as a member of the American Society of Parenteral and Enteral Nutrition which includes working with that group's Pharmacists' Committee, Membership Committee, and Education and Professional Development Committee and serving as a Liaison for the American Association of Colleges of Pharmacy Section of Teachers of Pharmacy Practice; and

WHEREAS: Kathleen Teasley has been honored for her exceptional work as the recipient of the University of Minnesota Health Science Learning Resource Center's Instructional Computing Award for Faculty, and for the past two years, as the recipient of the Fellowship Preceptor Award of the American Society of Hospital Pharmacists Research and Education Foundation, including The American Journal of Pharmacy; and

WHEREAS: Kathleen Teasley is an extraordinary and remarkable person, whose knowledge, determination and commitment to her field has earned her much success, high honors and respect among her colleagues;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Thursday, May 5, 1988 to be

KATHLEEN TEASLEY DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this fifth day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

STATE O MINNESON DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

DEC 2 2 1020

Secretary of State

N Anderson Growe SECRETARY OF STATE

#38720